
NORTH STAR REGIONAL RODEO JULY 5th-6th, 2003
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
1 JENNIFER EVANS HGRA 54.5 1 JENNIFER EVANS HGRA 55.0 1 JENNIFER EVANS HGRA 109.5

         
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
   1 RHONDA SCHAFFER NSGRA 62.0 1 RHONDA SCHAFFER NSGRA 62.0
         

CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 SAM KRAMER HGRA 6.90 1 RHONDA SCHAFFER NSGRA 6.11 1 SAM KRAMER HGRA 13.16
2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 9.34 2 SAM KRAMER HGRA 6.26 2 RHONDA SCHAFFER NSGRA 17.27
3 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 10.99 3 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 7.66 3 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 18.65
4 RHONDA SCHAFFER NSGRA 11.16 4 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 10.84 4 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 20.18
5 TY TEIGEN CGRA 12.19 5 CRYSTAL STAUDENRAUS ILGRA 11.94 5 TY TEIGEN CGRA 25.63
6 PINBALL HGRA 15.49 6 TY TEIGEN CGRA 13.44 6 CRYSTAL STAUDENRAUS ILGRA 28.76
7 CRYSTAL STAUDENRAUS ILGRA 16.82 7 JEAN BIRCH NSGRA 13.99 7 JEAN BIRCH NSGRA 33.71
8 JEAN BIRCH NSGRA 19.72 8 JENNIFER EVANS HGRA 24.40    

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 1.03 1 TY TEIGEN CGRA 1.03 1 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 1.03
2 DEB SCHAEFER NSGRA 1.32    1 TY TEIGEN CGRA 1.03
3 KELLY THOMAS HGRA 10.95    3 DEB SCHAEFER NSGRA 1.32

      4 KELLY THOMAS HGRA 10.95
         

BREAK-AWAY ROPING  BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 33.74 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 24.73 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 58.47

         
BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 SAM KRAMER HGRA 17.33 1 SAM KRAMER HGRA 17.45 1 SAM KRAMER HGRA 34.78
2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 19.41 2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 19.55 2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 38.96
3 JEAN BIRCH NSGRA 20.32 3 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 20.54 3 TY TEIGEN CGRA 41.19
4 TY TEIGEN CGRA 20.45 4 TY TEIGEN CGRA 20.74 4 JEAN BIRCH NSGRA 45.97
5 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 25.56 5 JEAN BIRCH NSGRA 25.65 5 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 46.10

   6 APRIL CITIZEN KANE NSGRA 37.55    

POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 JEAN BIRCH NSGRA 28.08 1 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 24.91 1 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 53.40
2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 28.49 2 TY TEIGEN CGRA 26.57 2 TY TEIGEN CGRA 56.91
3 TY TEIGEN CGRA 30.34       

         
FLAG RACING  FLAG RACING FLAG RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 9.71 1 SAM KRAMER HGRA 9.64 1 SAM KRAMER HGRA 20.18
2 SAM KRAMER HGRA 10.54 2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 10.95    

         
BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 MARK LARSON NSGRA 70.0 1 MARK LARSON NSGRA 73.0 1 MARK LARSON NSGRA 143.0
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BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score

1 ROB DRAKE NSGRA 53.5    1 ROB DRAKE NSGRA 53.5
         

STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 MARK LARSON NSGRA 74.0 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 71.0 1 MARK LARSON NSGRA 140.0
2 WADE EARP TGRA 69.5 2 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 68.6 2 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 133.1
3 COLIN (BLACK BART)SMITH NSGRA 68.0 3 TODD TRAMP HGRA 67.3 3 TODD TRAMP HGRA 127.8
4 SONNY KOERNER ASGRA 67.0 4 EDWARD GREINER IDGRA 66.5 4 EDWARD GREINER IDGRA 124.5
5 BILL CASE NSGRA 66.8 5 MARK LARSON NSGRA 66.0    
6 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 64.5       
7 TODD TRAMP HGRA 60.5       
8 EDWARD GREINER IDGRA 58.0       

         
CHUTE DOGGING   CHUTE DOGGING  CHUTE DOGGING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 CARL STANGE NSGRA 4.86 1 KEN POOL CGRA 4.14 1 KEN POOL CGRA 9.15
2 COLIN (BLACK BART)SMITH NSGRA 4.98 2 TODD TRAMP HGRA 4.34 2 TODD TRAMP HGRA 9.43
3 KEN POOL CGRA 5.01 3 CARL STANGE NSGRA 4.64 3 CARL STANGE NSGRA 9.50
4 TODD TRAMP HGRA 5.09 4 BOB WEST SSRA 4.66 4 BOB WEST SSRA 10.09
5 CARL WALKER OGRA 5.16 5 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 4.78 5 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 10.27
6 DOUG WAALEN NSGRA 5.18 6 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 5.01 6 COLIN (BLACK BART)SMITH NSGRA 10.28
7 BOB WEST SSRA 5.43 7 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 5.16 7 DOUG WAALEN NSGRA 10.41
8 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 5.49 8 DOUG WAALEN NSGRA 5.23 8 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 10.69

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 0.92 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 1.25 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 2.17
2 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 1.19 2 KEN POOL CGRA 1.41    
3 TODD TRAMP HGRA 1.55 3 BRYAN LESTER HGRA 1.44    

   4 HAL BAKER NSGRA 1.77    
   5 BRETT HARTMAN HGRA 1.84    
         

BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 3.86 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 3.62 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 7.48
2 JEFF BURNS KGRA 11.91 2 DAVE STINSON RRRA 29.20    
3 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 37.68       

         
BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 TODD TRAMP HGRA 17.40 1 JEFF BURNS KGRA 17.67 1 JEFF BURNS KGRA 35.17
2 JEFF BURNS KGRA 17.50 2 MARK LARSON NSGRA 18.15 2 TODD TRAMP HGRA 35.58
3 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 18.15 3 TODD TRAMP HGRA 18.18 3 MARK LARSON NSGRA 36.41
4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 18.26 4 BRETT HARTMAN HGRA 18.20 4 BRETT HARTMAN HGRA 36.78
5 BRETT HARTMAN HGRA 18.58 5 WADE EARP TGRA 18.59 5 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 36.99
6 WADE EARP TGRA 19.02 6 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 18.84 6 WADE EARP TGRA 37.61
7 BILL CASE NSGRA 19.44 7 KEN POOL CGRA 20.38 7 BILL CASE NSGRA 39.94
8 WOLF KELLER HGRA 20.72 8 WOLF KELLER HGRA 20.47 8 WOLF KELLER HGRA 41.19
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NORTH STAR REGIONAL RODEO JULY 5th-6th, 2003
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POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 JEFF BURNS KGRA 21.06 1 TODD TRAMP HGRA 22.33 1 TODD TRAMP HGRA 44.20
2 TODD TRAMP HGRA 21.87 2 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 23.69 2 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 46.85
3 MARK LARSON NSGRA 21.93 3 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 23.83 3 JEFF BURNS KGRA 47.59
4 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 23.16 4 KEN POOL CGRA 23.91 4 KEN POOL CGRA 47.85
5 KEN POOL CGRA 23.94 5 WOLF KELLER HGRA 25.04 5 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 47.93
6 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 24.10 6 JEFF BURNS KGRA 26.53 6 MARK LARSON NSGRA 49.61
7 WOLF KELLER HGRA 25.94 7 BILL CASE NSGRA 27.66 7 WOLF KELLER HGRA 50.98
8 DAN VAN WYK NSGRA 26.05 8 MARK LARSON NSGRA 27.68 8 BILL CASE NSGRA 57.51

         
FLAG RACE FLAG RACE FLAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 MARK LARSON NSGRA 8.82 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 9.04 1 WADE EARP TGRA 18.22
2 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 8.84 2 WADE EARP TGRA 9.21 2 MARK LARSON NSGRA 18.28
3 WADE EARP TGRA 9.01 3 MARK LARSON NSGRA 9.461 3 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 18.72
4 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 9.12 4 TODD TRAMP HGRA 9.464 4 TODD TRAMP HGRA 19.20
5 TODD TRAMP HGRA 9.74 5 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 9.60 5 BRETT HARTMAN HGRA 19.70
6 BRETT HARTMAN HGRA 9.92 6 BRETT HARTMAN HGRA 9.78 6 DAN VAN WYK NSGRA 21.56
7 DAN VAN WYK NSGRA 10.59 7 DAN VAN WYK NSGRA 10.97 7 WOLF KELLER HGRA 24.58
8 WOLF KELLER HGRA 11.78 8 WOLF KELLER HGRA 12.80    

         
TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 39.25 1 TY TEIGEN CGRA 17.32 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 74.64
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 1 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA

   2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 35.39    
   2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA    
         

STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 7.32 1 CHRIS BUSBY OGRA 8.16 1 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 18.38
1 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 1 SCOTT JOHNSON SSRA 1 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA
2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 8.70 2 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 8.28 2 KEN POOL CGRA 18.54
2 TODD TRAMP HGRA 2 DAVE STINSON RRRA 2 MARK LARSON NSGRA
3 DOUG ECKRICH HGRA 9.52 3 KEN POOL CGRA 8.99 3 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 19.01
3 ED MORGAN HSRA 3 MARK LARSON NSGRA 3 TODD TRAMP HGRA
4 KEN POOL CGRA 9.55 4 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 9.74 4 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 22.61
4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 4 BOB WEST SSRA 4 BOB WEST SSRA
5 DARLA JONES OGRA 10.45 5 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 10.31 5 DARLA JONES OGRA 22.75
5 CARL WALKER OGRA 5 TODD TRAMP HGRA 5 CARL WALKER OGRA
6 BRYAN LESTER HGRA 11.88 6 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 11.06 6 DOUG ECKRICH HGRA 23.51
6 WADE EARP TGRA 6 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 6 ED MORGAN HSRA
7 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 12.87 7 SONNY KOERNER ASGRA 11.74 7 BRYAN LESTER HGRA 26.25
7 BOB WEST SSRA 7 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 7 WADE EARP TGRA
8 RHONDA SCHAFFER NSGRA 15.74 8 DARLA JONES OGRA 12.30 8 BRETT HARTMAN HGRA 30.10
8 DOUG WAALEN NSGRA 8 CARL WALKER OGRA 8 JEFF BURNS KGRA
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NORTH STAR REGIONAL RODEO JULY 5th-6th, 2003
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 JOHN JOCKINSEN HGRA 19.70 1 SAM KRAMER HGRA 10.43 1 JOHN JOCKINSEN HGRA 40.09
1 WOLF KELLER HGRA 1 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 1 WOLF KELLER HGRA
1 GLORIA SHAWLER HGRA 1 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 1 GLORIA SHAWLER HGRA
2 SONNY KOERNER ASGRA 23.49 2 BILL CASE NSGRA 14.67 2 SAM KRAMER HGRA 42.24
2 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 2 RHONDA SCHAFFER NSGRA 2 ROCKY KUHN MGRA
2 ERIN LEAVEY GSGRA 2 DOUG WAALEN NSGRA 2 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA
3 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 23.95 3 DARLA JONES OGRA 17.89 3 RHONDA SCHAFFER NSGRA 45.05
3 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 3 CARL WALKER OGRA 3 DOUG WAALEN NSGRA
3 CARL STANGE NSGRA 3 BOB WEST SSRA    
4 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 24.66 4 JOHN JOCKINSEN HGRA 20.39 4 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 47.71
4 TODD TRAMP HGRA 4 WOLF KELLER HGRA 4 TODD TRAMP HGRA
4 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 4 GLORIA SHAWLER HGRA 4 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA
5 JENNIFER EVANS HGRA 27.95 5 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 23.05 5 DARLA JONES OGRA 50.39
5 CHRIS BUSBY OGRA 5 TODD TRAMP HGRA 5 CARL WALKER OGRA
5 SCOTT JOHNSON SSRA 5 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 5 BOB WEST SSRA
6 BRYAN LESTER HGRA 30.26 6 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 30.88 6 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 54.83
6 CRYSTAL STAUDENRAUS ILGRA 6 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 6 BRYN GEERDES HGRA
6 WADE EARP TGRA 6 CARL STANGE NSGRA 6 CARL STANGE NSGRA
7 CHUCK REZAC HGRA 30.38 7 KEN POOL CGRA 31.90 7 BRYAN LESTER HGRA 62.78
7 RHONDA SCHAFFER NSGRA 7 TY TEIGEN CGRA 7 CRYSTAL STAUDENRAUS ILGRA
7 DOUG WAALEN NSGRA 7 MARK LARSON NSGRA 7 WADE EARP TGRA
8 SAM KRAMER HGRA 31.81 8 BRYAN LESTER HGRA 32.52 8 KEN POOL CGRA 70.11
8 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 8 CRYSTAL STAUDENRAUS ILGRA 8 TY TEIGEN CGRA
8 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 8 WADE EARP TGRA 8 MARK LARSON NSGRA

  
GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING  

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time

1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 10.67 1 SONNY KOERNER ASGRA 10.23 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 22.98
1 TODD TRAMP HGRA 1 MARK LARSON NSGRA 1 TODD TRAMP HGRA
2 CHRIS BUSBY OGRA 10.94 2 CARL WALKER OGRA 10.33 2 BRYAN LESTER HGRA 22.99
2 SCOTT JOHNSON SSRA 2 BOB WEST SSRA 2 WADE EARP TGRA
3 JOHN JOCKINSEN HGRA 11.40 3 BRYAN LESTER HGRA 11.25 3 JOHN JOCKINSEN HGRA 25.04
3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 3 WADE EARP TGRA 3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA
4 BRYAN LESTER HGRA 11.74 4 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 12.31 4 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 25.18
4 WADE EARP TGRA 4 TODD TRAMP HGRA 4 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA
5 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 12.22 5 BRETT HARTMAN HGRA 12.60 5 CARL WALKER OGRA 25.39
5 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 5 JEFF BURNS KGRA 5 BOB WEST SSRA
6 DOUG ECKRICH HGRA 13.20 6 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 12.96 6 DOUG ECKRICH HGRA 29.00
6 ED MORGAN HSRA 6 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 6 ED MORGAN HSRA
7 CARL WALKER OGRA 15.06 7 JOHN JOCKINSEN HGRA 13.64 7 CHRIS BUSBY OGRA 29.39
7 BOB WEST SSRA 7 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 7 SCOTT JOHNSON SSRA
8 JOHN NSGRA 15.45 8 SEAN INGVALSON NSGRA 15.28 8 SEAN INGVALSON NSGRA 33.05
8 HAL BAKER NSGRA 8 CARL STANGE NSGRA 8 CARL STANGE NSGRA
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ALL ROUND Cowgirls 19 ALL ROUND
Place Cowgirl Assn Points Cowboys 41 Place Cowboy Assn Points

1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 505 Total 60 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 660
2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 425 2 TODD TRAMP HGRA 655
3 SAM KRAMER HGRA 355 Events entered 509 3 MARK LARSON NSGRA 550
4 TY TEIGEN CGRA 330 Average Events per Contestant 8.48 4 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 435
5 JEAN BIRCH NSGRA 155 5 DENIS WESTBROOK OGRA 365

TEAM POINTS
Place Team Assn Points

1 Heartland HGRA 2,510
2 North Star NSGRA 1,735
3 Colorado CGRA 1,400
4 Oklahoma OGRA 1,260
5 Missouri MGRA 435
6 Oklahoma-Tulsa SSRA 340
7 Texas TGRA 325
8 Atlantic States ASGRA 285
9 Kansas KGRA 245

10 California GSGRA 155
11 Illinios ILGRA 90
11 Red River RRRA 90
13 High Sierra HSRA 65
14 Idaho IDGRA 50

Total 8,985
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